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ABQVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

S 09/29/20 [T LRL | NSL | L EL2027366063

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY OGRID Number: 372171
Well Name: SCHULTZ 3 API: 30-045-06449
Pool: BLANCO P.C. SOUTH Pool Code: 72439

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location — Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

ENSL |:| NSP(PROJECT AREA) E] NSP{FRORATION UNIT) I:I SD

B. Checkoneonly for[I]or[Il]
[1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
CoHc Ocrs Opc Opc Oows Cowm
[ 1] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
Cdwrx  [OpmMx  [Oswb [Pl [JEOR  [JPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. -
A.[[] Offset operators or lease holders D halice CompieEle
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[0 Application requires published notice Confent
D.[] Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E.[] Notfification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F.[J Surface owner
G.[] Fordll of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H.[m No nofice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

09/29/2020
Bradley W. Pearson - Landman Date

Print or Type Name
713-289-2793

@-@wﬁ% ) ﬁé’l—%&)«/ Phone Number

bpearson@hilcorp.com
Signature e-mail Address
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K Hilcorp

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

September 29, 2020
Sent via FedEx

RE:  Unorthodox Well Location Application for South Blanco Pictured Cliffs
Schultz 003 (API: 30-045-06449)
SHL/BHL: Unit M (SW/SW), 287" FSL & 916" FWL
Proration Unit: SW/160 Section 16, T27N, R8W, San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe,

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.4.12.A.2 and 19.15.15.13, Hilcorp Energy Company (“Hilcorp”) requests
administrative approval of an unorthodox gas well location for the Schultz 003 (the “Well) as to the Blanco P.C.
South (72439). The Well was originally drilled in 1955 and the surface hole location (“SHL”™) was originally
reported at 990° FSL 1795° FWL.

As part of its regular inspection program, the Aztec Oil Conservation Division (*OCD”) inspector found a
significant discrepancy from the reported SHL on file. After conducting a new survey, the actual SHL of the Well
was found to be 287" FSL 916’FWL.

The Blanco P.C. South Gas Pool is currently governed by Special Pool Order No. R-565-C which provides for 160
acre gas spacing and proration units with wells to be located no closer than 790 feet to the outer boundary of the
spacing unit.

The Well’s updated SHL is less than 790 feet from the outer boundary of the spacing unit; therefore, it is considered
unorthodox as to the Blanco P.C. South.

The spacing unit encroached upon by this unorthodox location comprises the NW/4 Section 21, T27N, R8W.
Hilcorp is the operator and 100% working interest owner within this spacing unit; therefore, no notice is required.

A sundry with the new C-102 has been filed with the Aztec OCD district office. Attached is the original C-102, the
new C-102 and a plat identifying the subject proration unit/wells and proration unit/wells encroached upon. For
questions, please contact me at the email/number below.

Sincerely,
-

/f)/ %f%@a w. /éu/)..,,4\

Brad Pearson
Landman

PO Box 61229, Houston, TX 77208-1229 1111 Travis Street Houston, TX 77002
Phone: 713/289-2793 Fax 713/209-2478 bpearson@hilcorp.com



Sec....... 16 ............. , T 27N s R 8 WJN’.HQP’.M'

Location...990%_from the South line and 1795% from
the West line.

6050 Ungraded groun

Elevation............ .

San Juan COuntz New Mexico

poname

&r

ween

—_—9201=—0

Scale—4 inches equal 1 mile.

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes
of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the
same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

T

Janmes P. leese

Sea). - Registered Fuofessionst
m Land Surveyor. N. MUex, Reso Koe 11&63
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DISTRICT I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N 88240
Phone: (675) 393-6161 Fax: (675) 393-0720

B11 8. First BL.,

Artesla, NM. BB21
Fhone: (575) 748—1883 Fax (57'5) 7480720

1000 Ric Brazos Rd., Astec, NAL BT410

DISTRICT IV

1220 8. Bi. Frandls Dr.,

Santa Fe,
Phone: (505) 476-3480 Fax (506) 476-3482

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
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Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

xX] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number *Pool Code 2Pool Name
30-045—-06449 72439 SOUTH BLANCO PICTURED CLIFFS
4 Property Code ®Property Name  Well Number
318922 SCHULTZ 3
TOGRID No. ®Operator Name ? Elevation
372171 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 6058’
% Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township | Range Lot Idn | Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
M 16 27N 8W 287’ SOUTH 916’ WEST SAN JUAN
Y Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
M® Dedicated Acres B Joint or Infill | ¥ Consolidation Code B 0rder No.
160 ACRES — SW/4 SECTION 16

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information conliained herein is
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,
and that this organization either owns a working interest
or unleased minsral interest in the land including the
proposed bottorn hole location or has a right to drill this
well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner
of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary
pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofore entered by the division.

Urunipfone Wtodton, 0/28/2020

Signature

Cherylene Weston, Ops/Reg Tech-Sr.
Printed Name

cweston@hilcorp.com
E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shoum on this
plat was plotted from field noles of actual surveys madd
by me or under my supervision, and that the same is
true and correct to the best of my belief.
SEPTEMBER 21, 2020

Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
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